Xinchali Diesel Engine Parts Manual

For Xinchai NC485BPG Engine
Xinchai NC485 Diesel Engine for HELI Hangcha
Forklift Trucks

This catalog is published to offer convenience to customers. It includes all parts of
the Xinchai engine model NC485BPG. It is requested to provide the following
information if you need the parts of these forklift diesel engines:

1. The model of the engine and the serial number;

2. The part number indicated in this catalog;

3. The name and quantity of the part required.

Please read the Xinchai NC485BPG engine parts manual carefully. And then give
us the right part numbers of the components. We will try our best to provide you
with the correct forklift engine accessories at a good price.

Anhui Leading Forklift Parts Co., Ltd.
> www.leadingforkliftparts.com

www.youtube.com/@leadingforkliftparts



NC485BPG
o< SH il 2= B i

Parts Catalogue For NC485BPG Diesel Engine

/A VRIS R G EIR RS

mmmmm. ZHEJIANG XINCHAI CO.,LTD

Anhui Leading Forklift Parts Co., Ltd.
www . leadingforkliftparts.com
www . youtube.com/@leadingforkliftparts




H o 55

Contents

P LY, Cylinder head cover assembly crevereniiiniiii .. creinrens R
LT Y Cylinder head assembly ceo.... VEARE e RN S B D T e e sh seeaeen SumsmeniesearaliDevane 4
LA LR, Cylinder block assembly «overrinniieiiiiiiiieiiininnn..., v e e s s e e S 8
MAEATAL  Crankshafy and connecting rod components «eeeeeeen. R « B P it e 12

18 B B I b A o 22 06 1 ,
A L"‘/"—”EJF“”-”‘J'”'I’% 1% NFIIN Gas exchanging system and timing gear train assembly --- 14

V?J.’il‘;ﬁh’t (:()()“Hg Hth',lll SNt as s serass st s nerannnns Cerasesasasersase D 18
PRI A4 Fuel supply system assembly ceveesereiniini e 22
?iuﬂ?’{;?fc L]jl;ri(juli”g 5}'5“5,” tearesissssennune B PR 24

LAY Electrical syslem e D8

Anhui Leading Forklift Parts Co., Ltd.
www . leadingforkliftparts.com
www . youtube.com/@leadingforkliftparts



PN R RUEON Cylinder head cover assembly

1921

Anhui Leading Forklift Parts Co., Ltd.
www . leadingforkliftparts.com
www . youtube.com/@leadingforkliftparts



P RN Cylinder head cover assembly

[ . 'T I B
Ay it v (d fi: Wt ok
No. PPart No, Name (Q"ty | Remarks
| \
I NCASSB-11100 PEE SRR Cylinder head caver N
3 \N('.-lSSIH‘l;-I 1009 T Indentification marker ] ~
3 GR/TS27-1986 PRI E T 25 Rivet 2x5 4 \
4 INCASSB-11104 ’Lﬂl[ e ‘?f’,’}‘,j-“&{ Seal ring, eylinder head cover| | 1
| I . R . |
5 NA4S85B-11010 AT Pipe 1 |‘
6 490B-11013A it o1 ek Oil filer cap I

14901 11014 Jimiih 1 A 0il filer cap washer 1

~

f t
: |

]

Anhui Leading Forklift Parts Co., Ltd.
www . leadingforkliftparts.com
www . youtube.com/@leadingforkliftparts



V= sy oY N x v .
WL Cylinder head assembly

f NN

<

i,
o, C.) LTI

QD
o ™

Anhui Leading Forklift Parts Co., Ltd.
www . leadingforkliftparts.com
www . youtube.com/@leadingforkliftparts



Ul N, Cylinder head assembly

’I’\‘ I‘Eﬂ N‘J" % fi Wt % ik
| Name 10"ty Remarks

I | NA385B-03202 PR & Vilverrockes afm sedt i 5 |
2 |NA385B-03212 U BN ALL) Valve rocker arm ;..;....,,.1,1,,! g |
3 |NA38SB-03203 UM HEAT il s Valve rocker arm spring | 4 |
4 |NA385B-03206 i gx Bush ‘* 3
5 |GB/T6170-2000 121} M8 Nut M8 | s |
6 |GB/T79-2000 PRI Serew Mexa? s
7 |NA385B-03205 | 4]l Bty o i i ! 8
8 |NA385B-03201 || T/AIBLyE b4 T finsthepperew foalve: | g
9 |GB/M93-1987 A 8 Spring washer 8 35
10 | GB/T5782-2000 7K B2 M8x60 Bolt M8x60 1 5]
11 |GB/T5782-2000 A3k 42 M8x45 Bolt M8x45 | 5 |
12 | ZBT32003-88 B ZE R 12 Bowl plug 12 by 2aii
13 |NA485B-03204 TRl Rocker arm shaft |
14 |GB/T5783-2000 511K BRFE M8x20 Bolt M8x20 | 8
15 | NA385B-03009 mE- Hoisting ring 1
16 |GB/T5782-2000 73113k 421 M8xS55 Bolt M8x55 2
17 |NA385B-03003 HEEH A Gasket exhaust manifold | 4
18 |NA385B-03102 mRL ] Valve guide 8
19 |GB/T5782-2000 7S A 2 H: M8x75 Bolt M8x75 4
20 |NA385B-03006 I8k Split valve lock 16
21 |[MA385B-03007 KT L Valve spring upper seat 8
22 |NA385B-03004 KI5 Valve spring 8
23 |NA385B-03005 KM Valve spring 8
24 |NC485B-03112 M ith &% FEAR Press place 4

‘5 .

Anhui Leading Forklift Parts Co., Ltd.
www . leadingforkliftparts.com
www . youtube.com/@leadingforkliftparts



PN AN Cylinder head agsembly ,

Iy T - #e Wt % 1
No. Part No. Name Q'ty |Remarkq
25 | A490B71.-03017 MR 3111 28 S ] 4 Bolt 4
26 | ZBT32003-88 WL 9y 26 Bowl plug 26 4
27 | NA3SSB-03010 BIEA) Hoisting ring (A) !
28 | GB/T6170-2000 AR M8 Nut M8 !
29 |NA4S5B-03111 BT 30 55 Bowl plug 55 I
30 |GB/T5783-2000 IR M8x25 Bolt M8x25 7
31 |GB/T97-1-1985 S E 8-140HV Flat washer 8-140HV 6
32 | NA485B-03016 HSEBA Gasket,intake manifold 1
33 [NA385B-03108 HESUTBE Intake valve seat 4
34 |NA385B-03015 HEXI Exhaust valve 4
35 |NA385B-03107 BRI B Intake valve 4
36 |NA385B-03014 BRI Intake valve 4
37 |NC485B-03101 L Cylinder Head 1
38 |GB/T923-1988 AR EE M8 Nut M8 5
39 |JB982-77 HAFHHHME 8 Seal ring 8 5
40 |ZBT32003-88 B ER 10 Bowl plug 10 4
41 |ZBT32003-88 B ZER 20 Bowl plug 20 8
42 | A490B-03109 TP TS Sleeve pipe 4
6

Anhui Leading Forklift Parts Co., Ltd.
www . leadingforkliftparts.com
www . youtube.com/@leadingforkliftparts



PUA LN Cylinder block assembly

Anhui Leading Forklift Parts Co., Ltd.
www . leadingforkliftparts.com
www . youtube.com/@leadingforkliftparts



PUA LR Cylinder block assembly

ikll| It D Name O'ty|Remarks
I' | NA38SB-01005 SRS Cylinder liner 4
2 |490B-01006 PR S RK Cylinder liner water seal 8
3 |NA385B-01002 UL 2 1A Cylinder head bolt(long) | 14
4 |NA385B-01044 UKL R 48 ] l‘f’oil'l-*""r for cylinder head | | ¢
5 |NA485B-01004 LS Cylinder head gasket I
6 |NA485B-01101 IRES Cylinder block |
7 |NA48SBPG-01103 |/uftihliktas Camshaft bush I
8 |NA85B-01034 FRIF (L) Main bearing,upper half 5 j
9 |NA385B-01033 FHIFC(F) Main bearinglower half 5
10 |NA385B-01104 |tk Win hearing cover 4|
11 [NA385B-01105 Fh7RIZ B Washer for main bearing | 10
12 |NA385B-01106 FhhR IR IER Bolt for main bearing cover | 10
13 |NA385B-01003 UL 27 F A Cylinder head bolt(short) | 4
14 |NA385B-01013 BEEENE Cylinder head pin bush 2
15 |NA485BPG-01109 |(MieilaHiE Rear camshaft bush 2
16 |NA385B-01108 BiEER Bowl plug 1
17 |GB/T97-1-1985 PR 8-140HV Washer 8-140HV 13
18 |GB/T93-1987 e 8 Spring washer 8 15
19 |GB/T5783-2000 7SS AR H M8x25 Bolt M8x25 8
20 jihE E 85x110x12 Oil seal 85x110x12 1
21 |GB/T119-1-2000 | BItEH] A8x16 Pin A8x16 2
22 |NA385B-01024 JaihE e Rear oil seal cap 1
23 |NA385B-01025 =tiEe L Rear oil seal cap gasket 1
24 |490B-01078 EAZ AT 303 Transrucer oil pressure 303| 1
S g .

Anhui Leading Forklift Parts Co., Ltd.
www . leadingforkliftparts.com
www . youtube.com/@leadingforkliftparts



MUK SN Cylinder block assembly

FEORY W ow shk 4 it
No Part No. Name Oty |Remarks
25 |485-01100 ﬁbjlm;nw: " Drain -y 1
26 |NA385B-01014 FOK R 1R Linking tube of drain cork | 1
27 |GB/T119+1-2000 | [FIkEHY A10x20 Pin A10x20 2
28 | NA385B-01073 HLI IR 28 R 0il filter gasket 1
29 |ZBT32003-88 BUEER 30 Bowl plug 30 8
30 |[NA385B-01110 $2 % Plug 5
31 |NA385B-01026 i e (1) ﬁlf;;l‘:’)hﬂf‘ thrust bea":“g 2
32 |NA385B-01022 HR L () g;f;;‘;;haﬂ thrust bearing | 5
33 |NA385B-01107 Ja EAE Rear main bearing cap 1
34 | GB/T6170-2000 FSAEREE M10 Nut M10 6
35 | GB/T93-1987 P 10 ' Spring washer 10 16
36 |CB/TS98-1988 | asoME o oo Bol GMIO-MI0x25-88 | 6
37 |NA385B-34001 AT A Cover gasket 1
38 |NA385B-34002 WEHESR Cover plate 1
39 |GB/T5783-2000 753k 82 M8x16 Bolt M8x16 2
40 | GB/T65-2000 Frit R L 425 M6x45  Screw M6x45 1
41 | 490B-34006 PR 28 F ik ower bodyjaiiniake |
42 I Filter net 1 |
43 | 490B-34009 0 B O-ring 1
44 | 490B-34005 W 28 |- 3% Hgﬂﬁ; cover,air intake 1
45 |GB/T97-1-1985 #J 6-140HV Washer 6-140HV 1
46 |GB/T62-1988 ST 4R ) M6 Nut M6 1
47 |GB/T5783-2000 | ASASKEREE MI2x30  Bolt M12x30 2
48 | GB/T93-1987 PAIEHAIE 12 Spring washer 12 2
. 10 -

Anhui Leading Forklift Parts Co., Ltd.
www . leadingforkliftparts.com
www . youtube.com/@leadingforkliftparts



PLIR LN Cylinder block assembly

55 it % % s Wk % 1
No. Part No. Narme (’ty|Remarks
49 |NA485BPG-13001-1 'Eﬁ’ﬁf;'é - H;E(ahnu;ng—— R -
50 |GB/T5783-2000 7SI R M10x30 Bolt M10x30 8
51 |NA385B-13003 MBEFL AR Cover,inspetion window 1
52 |GB/T93-1987 SIETE 6 Spring washer 6 4
53 |GB/T67-2000 FAA AR ET M6x10  Screw M6x10 2
54 |GB/120-1-2000 | NMRSCAIAEHS A10x25  Pin A10x25 2
55 |NA3§5B-13004 KRR Housing pad 1
56 |NA485BPG-15200 | &ZEh#LARIZLE Front bracket,engine 1
57 |NA485BPG-15100 | &sh¥lARTEe Left front bracket,engine 1
/
« 11 -

Anhui Leading Forklift Parts Co., Ltd.

www . leadingforkliftparts.com

www . youtube.com/@leadingforkliftparts




MAGEFFALE: Crankshalt and connecting rod components

« 12 -

Anhui Leading Forklift Parts Co., Ltd.
www . leadingforkliftparts.com
www . youtube.com/@leadingforkliftparts



AL FFALE Crankshaft and connecting rod components

-1 ———— —e. - S ——

FR%

No.

-

3

|

[

1L
NAISSB-05008

it 4y

Pant No.

2 NA38SB-05007

NA485B-05006
GB/T1096-1979
' NB485B-05004

|
| 490B-05102

' NA485BPG-05101

| GBT119-1-2000

(i

Wa I

YIS

At KA1 4

f C10x63
IR

e

it

[ A10x20

fi
Name

Starting pwal
Washer for startng pawl
Crankshaft pulley
Key C10x63
Crankshaft
Ring gear
Flywheel

Pin A10x20

Single row radial ball

‘

I
|
I

W % ik
!()'1)' Remarks

|
9 ’ GB/T276-1994

7 Bl 24 0 F [ L ER
il
i

7K 6302-27 bearing 6302-2Z ‘

10 | NA385B-05001 TheIRE R R Washer for flywheel bolt | 3
11 NA38SB-05002 | Khesie Flywheel bolt | 6
12 | NB385B-04205 TR} Nut for connecting rod 8
13 | NB385B-04212 EEAT 5 Connecting rod cap 4
14 | NA385B-04005 EHHTR Connecting rod bearing | 8 |
15 |NB385B-04203 AR Connecting rod bolt | 8 1
16 | NB385B-04211 SERT Connecting rod | 4|
17 |NB38SB-04202 | kTS Connecting rod bush | 4
18 |GB/T893-1-1986  |FLHAI3ft4E S 28 Elastic retainer 28 8 |
19 |NC485B-04001 52 Piston 4 |
20 [NA385B-04004 TG Piston pin 4
21 |NA385B-04100 HER Oil ring 4
22 |NA385B-04003 B IHTEER Compression ring(second) | 4
23 [NA385B-04002 A —IH G R Compression ring(top) 4
<13 .

Anhui Leading Forklift Parts Co., Ltd.
www . leadingforkliftparts.com
www . youtube.com/@leadingforkliftparts



Gas exchanging system and

BC RGN I Wy 48 17 7)) 7 SN assembly

Timing gear train

014.

Anhui Leading Forklift Parts Co., Ltd.
www . leadingforkliftparts.com
www . youtube.com/@leadingforkliftparts



RO TG ML A 14 2D 2 S,

Gas exchanging system and

~_Timing gear train assemhly
5 NI % P i
No PPart No, Name (O'ty | Remarks
I GR/TS782-2000 AR M&x3S Bolt MBx35 4
2 | GR/TS782-2000 AT IR MBxRO Bolt M8xK0 2
3 |BG/O3-1087 A0 8 Spring washer 8 3 |
4 | GB/TY7+1-1085 TN 8-14011V Washer 8= 1401V 25 |
5 Hmssnm-mom iR Gear housing cover | ‘
6 i(‘.nu:'s:-:ooo AP0 JARME M8xds Bolt M8x45 2 |
7 | NASTSHPG-16002 (LE [t oy Gasket 1|
8 |GB/T5782-2000 A B MBxS0 Bolt M8x50 ' 2
9 | NA4SSBPG-02003 | IER ik SRt apjeenon ] § i
10 |NA385B-02012 | IERHEH4EEdR ﬁ}ﬁ"‘é‘fjgf plate for timing | | |
I1 |NA48SBPG-02006 | ERHfkitt Timing idle gear 1]
12 | GB/T5782-2000 | 75ffisk B4 M8x50 Bolt M8x50 1 |
13 |NA485BPG-16003 |th4%E Gear housing 1 |
14 |NA485BPG-02007 | [thiiiERt %2 Timing gear for crankshaft | 1 |
15 | NA48SBPG-16000 | tifbasshp ey TR |
16 |NA358B-02008 b 1A Stopping plate for camshaft | 1
17 | NA485BPG-02004A | IERHH K4t Timing idle gear shaft 1
18 |NA485BPG-02005 |IERHEH4EHIE Timing idle gear bush 1
19 |GB/T5783-2000 75811 4342 M8x20 Bolt M8x20 2
20 |GB/T5783-2000 I3 48K M8x25 Bolt M8x25 9
21 |NA485BPG-02009 | /M¥RHNIER 4 Camshaft timing gear 1
22 |NA3BSB-02011 | fRAEN BEARIRAE  Glumbin plute forcamshall |-y
23 |GB/T93-1987 SR 12 Spring washer 12 1
24 | GB/T5783-2000 AMARE MI2x30 Bolt M12x30 1

+ 15 «

Anhui Leading Forklift Parts Co., Ltd.

www . leadingforkliftparts.com

www . youtube.com/@leadingforkliftparts



e CA 46 i N D6 A%G 2 7 00l Gas exchanging system and
- Timing gear |r,n|n assembly
¥ oy _ W oM W g
No. Part No, Name 'ty Remary,
25 |GBTST82-2000 | ol J- 4040 MBnd0) folt M840 |3
26 ;(;I!/I‘5782—2()()n NI HRHE MBXOS Bolt M8x65 2
27 |GBITST82-2000 | 751 Jelblbe MB60 Bolt M8x60) l
28 | GB/T5782-2000 I8 M8xT5 Bolt M8%75 2
29 | NA38SB-16005 Y i 2% i Adancer Cover 1
30 | NA385B-16006 PV A8 A B Adancer cover gaskel I
31 |GB/T5783-2000 75 82K M8x20 Bolt M8x20) .
32 |NA485BPG-53002 | %Hifl 74 Electric generator I
33 |NA4BSBPG-16021 | HiEFEMte SRt A :fﬂ’!'f‘z“ﬁﬁ*k"""-‘"""’”"" |1
34 |NA485BPG-16020 |l ZE it 3R Bracket,hydraulic pump gear | 1
35 |NA485BPG-16022 | i/ f;’é‘r"d‘;‘if‘c"% L{’rifge gasket, B
36 |GB/T97-1-1985 S Washer p 2 |
37 |GB/T93-1987 I 10 Spring washer 10 1 2 |
39 |GB/T5782-2000 | 42#: M10x50 Bolt M10x50 2 |
40 | GB/T276-1994 Hh7& 6005 Bearing 6005 1 .
41 |NA485BPG-02017 |WiIEZ % Hydraulic pump gear 1
42 |GB/T292-1994 [ CAHESIER 7R 7008C  Bearing 7008C 1 |
43 |NA485BPG-16023 | HLFEFEI AR pdraulic pump connector | | |
44 |NA485BPG-16024 |HUEZBH Hydraulic pump gasket 1 |
45 |NA485BPG-16025  |¥iiiti End cap 1 |
46 |NA385B-06003 UTHERT Push rod 8
47 |NA385B-06002 KITHEHE Tappet 8
48 |GB/T1096-1988 |- C10x25 Kep C10x25 1
49 |NB485BPG-06001 |/M%&%h Camshaf 1
+ 16+ -

Anhui Leading Forklift Parts Co., Ltd.
www . leadingforkliftparts.com

www . youtube.com/@leadingforkliftparts



Cooling system

. 2
L)
13200

RNIE

l18l

, Ltd.

www . youtube.com/@leadingforkliftparts

Anhui Leading Forklift Parts Co.
www . leadingforkliftparts.com



WAL Cooling syslem

L/ N # P ] 7 0
No. Part No. Name 0’ty|Remarks
| (iixﬁﬁiiéj;é(l(x) AT IR M8x20 Bolt M8x20 2
2 |GB/T93-1987 MAIN I 8 Spring washer 8 14
3 |GB/TY7-1-1985 -4 1% 8-140HV Washer 8-140HV 10
4 | NA385B-43001 il 2% i Thermostat cover I
5 |NA385B-43003 A 2 e Thermostat cover gasket 1
6 |[NAISSB-43002 TR (1052A 7)) Thermostat(1052A) |
7 |NA355B-43010 TR RS Thermostat housing 1
8 |NA385B-43005 TR Thermostat housing gasket | 1
9 |490B—43008 2 3E NPT3/8 Plug NPT3/8 1
10 | GB/T5782-2000 75 F1 3L 24 M8x45 Bolt M8x45 1
11 |GB/T5782-2000 75H A28 M8x40 Bolt M8x40 1
12 |NA385B—43009 IKIRFAL LS Transducer water temperature | |
13 |GB/T5782-2000 75F KR M8x35 Bolt M8x35 2
14 |NA385B-43012 KBk Union 1
15 |ZBT32005-1-88 AU 22 IRl 26 Hose clamp 26 1
16 |NA385B-43007 IKIE SRS TCEIERE Rubber hose 1
17 | GB/T5783-2000 75103k 422 M8x16 Bolt M8x16 4
18 |490B-41003-2 JAU TR Fan adaptor |
19 {490B-41100-2 AU Fan 1
20 | HG4-401-74 JAUSA JEEAE 15%9%970 Fan belt 15x9x970 1
21 |NA385B-41002 JAU B AF 5 Fan pulley 1
22 | GB/T6170-2000 MR EEMI0 Nut M10 1
23 |GB/T93-1987 G 10 Spring washer 10 1
24 | GB/T9T~ 1-1985 P-4 P 10-140HV Flat washer 10-140HV 1
«19 .

Anhui Leading Forklift Parts Co., Ltd.

www . leadingforkliftparts.com

www . youtube.com/@leadingforkliftparts



W1 Z4: Cooling system

718

\

s (V" # i O g5 4
No. Part No. Name 'w()'ly “"’"ﬂrl;g
E f‘NAissn-.xznm KA AF4E 4 Fan pulley hub 3

26 3"“"’ I893-1-1986 | {LJI19MHES 18 35 Elastie retainer internal 35 |

27 f(:lvrzm-wm o Eléi?gg"ﬂ;')”;y'J""l'Uf’k Ball bearing 62027 2

28 |NA3S5B-42003 R 1 Bearing spacer sleeve '

29 |GB/T1099-1979 | [tk 4x6.5x16 Woodruff key 4x6.5%16 | ]

30 INA38SB-42002 |k ik Water pump shall !

31 |GB1153-79 3K TR 90° M8x1 Oil cap 90° M8x1 B

32 |NA385B-42004 IKIRFEIR Water pump housing 1

33 [NA385B-42005 KRS ) Water pump housing gasket | 1 |

34 |NA385B-42009 k& 1F-12 Water seal 1F-12 | 1 |

35 |NA385B—42008 IKFE ML Water pump impeller | 1 |

36 |NA385B-42006 TKIRER I Linking plate,water pump | 1

37 |[NA385B-42007 TKERER AR Linking plate gasket 1

38 |GB/T68-1985 FFHEUTSA2%T M6x12  Flat head cap screw M6x12 | 2

39 |GB/T5782-2000 7NFi K BB M8XS0 Bolt M8x50 4

- 20 - \__—_—/

Anhui Leading Forklift Parts Co., Ltd.
www . leadingforkliftparts.com
www . youtube.com/@leadingforkliftparts



RN A2 50

.22-

I'ue

4

bly

| supply system assem

Anhui Leading Forklift Parts Co., Ltd.
www . leadingforkliftparts.com
www . youtube.com/@leadingforkliftparts



STIRIEY2

I"uel H\lpply syslem :lHH(?HIl)ly

e N
N bl Name Oty | Remark
1| 490B-16011-1 UARIIBASHYAS Gasket I 3
2| NC48SBPG-21000 | Myl 5(4(172) Fuel injection pump ( |
3 | GB/T29-1-1988 ;}<ggzig<ﬂ<ﬁis':li:lv'lﬂ%% Bolt M6x25 3 |
4 | 490B-23501 i Clamp 6 L
5 | 490B-23502 g Rubber gasket 6 |
6 | GR/T93-1987 SN 6 Spring washer 6 3 i
7 | CL:16172-2000 N M6 Nut M6 3 L
8 | NC48SBZL-22000 | P Z 51| mEih 2 Fuel injector 4 |
9 | A490B-25100 WS 2 [ AR Injector leak—off pipe 1
10 | NCABSB-23101 | G i FEiig e o 1
11 | NC485B-23201 | SB—ImIEimeE f)fi S e 1
12 | NC485B-23301 | Hi=Hrrs/Eimis iigsggi“‘fij;l‘ﬁlgﬂ‘e 1
13 | NC485B-23401 | #SVUATRIE AT gitszﬁlrg‘?jgﬂifﬁe !
14 | 490B-25200 gﬁﬁ%&@ﬁiﬂh?ﬁi&m% Fuel supply tube from fuel|
A filter to injection pump
15 | 490B-24000A SR 8% Fuel filter 1
16 | GB/T97-1-2002 | “F-#:[E 8 Washer 8 2
17 | GB/T93-1987 ST 8 Spring washer 8 2
18 | GB/T5783-2000 | 7<ffiskiZH: M8x30 Bolt M8x30 2
9 | aon-osen ;| BEEERBLIE LSk
ilter
20 | 490B-25401-1 | AL IRk U] D !
21 | 498B-25002 Mgt A% 1 e AY Sebific duct 3
22 | 498B-25001 Wt 48 191510 s Y Leakproof cap 1
23 | 498B-25004 Wil Clamp 10
24 | ]JB/T982-1977 HAHHLME 14 Springle Washer 2

Anhui Leading Forklift Parts Co., Ltd.

«23.

www . leadingforkliftparts.com

www . youtube.com/@leadingforkliftparts



MU B4 Lubricating gystem

24 .

Anhui Leading Forklift Parts Co., Ltd.
www . leadingforkliftparts.com
www . youtube.com/@leadingforkliftparts



TR Lubricating system

i I A i WO % T
No. Part No. Name ()'ty|Remarks
1 |490B-32000 HLih Bk 2% LU JX0810 0l filter JX0810 I
2 |NA485B-07200 BLAbR R F Qil lever stick I
3 |NA485B-07002 MEFe Oil sump gaskel |
4 |NA485B-07100-1 | FEXMEIRIF il sump I
5 |GB/T97-1-1985 44 8-140HV Flat washer 8-140HV 26
6 |GB/T93-1987 JFELE 8 Spring washer 8 26
7 |GB/T5782-2000 7SSk e M8x16 Bolt M8x16 26
8 |JB982-77 dilg il oy Seal ring 20 1
9 |JB2343-79 7 SL R PE R % M20x1.5 Magnetic plug M20x1.5 "1
10 | GB/T5782-2000 7Sk e M6x55 Bolt M6x55 1
11 |NA385B-31006 R s H 2 Pressure-limited valve 1
12 |GB/T93-1987 SASEHE 6 Spring washer 6 5
13 |NA385B-31005 PR He 5135 Pressure-limited spring 1
14 |GB/T5783-2000 7S HSk IR M6x30 Bolt M6x30 1
15 |GB/T308-1989 EK 10 Steel ball 10 1
16 |GB/T6172-2000 SR L M10 Thin nut M10 1
17 | GB/T859-1987 BRITIEEE 10 Spring washer 10 |
‘18 |GB/T848-1985 8 10-140HV Washer 10-140HV 1
19 |GB/T1099-1979 A [R5 3x5x13 Wooddruff key 3x5x13 1
20 |NA385B-31007 PLhZE 5 %E il pump gear |
21 |GB/T5782-2000 A3k 1842 M6x50 Bolt M6x50 3
22 |NA385B-31001 PLMZE A 0il pump housing 1
23 |NA385B-31101 GIRGE Shaft oil pump l
24 |NA385B-31102 Sl Inner rotor 1
25

Anhui Leading Forklift Parts Co., Ltd.

www . leadingforkliftparts.com

www . youtube.com/@leadingforkliftparts



T
No. | PPart No.
25 490B-31203

\

26 NAISSB-31004
|
27 | NA38SB-31002

|
28 | NA3SSB-31003

29 |GB/T119-1-2000

30§(IBIF5783—2000
31 | GB/M93-1987
32 | NB485B-35200-1
33 | GB/T5782-2000
34 |GB/T93-1987
35 |GB/T97-1-1985

36 |[NB485B-35001

it A4
#

(IERRTY

ST

I RTEASH
HIRIESSHY
[FI4E S B4x12
AR M8x16
SRR 8
A AR

7NF Sk 3R EE M6x40
SR 6
T/ 6
HL

Lubricating system

L

T s
Name 0"ty |Remarks

Pin 1

Ouer rotor 1

0il pump cover |

0Oil pump gasket I

Pin B4x12 Z

Bolt M8x16 ]

Spring washer 8 1

Oil inlet pipe 1

Bolt M6x40 2

Spring washer 6 2

Plain washer 6 o)

Gasket 1

« 26 »

Anhui Leading Forklift Parts Co., Ltd.
www . leadingforkliftparts.com
www . youtube.com/@leadingforkliftparts



(R4

Anhui Leading Forklift Parts Co., Ltd.
www . leadingforkliftparts.com
www . youtube.com/@leadingforkliftparts



/RS Electrical system

5 it u % i Yt @ ik
No. PPart No. Name )"ty [Remarks
1 [400R-51000 [ deahils LR Starting motor amembly | |
2 [ 490B-52000 FoL A L SR, Charging penerator I
3 |NA3IRSB-53001 IR Bracket I
4 |GB/T97-1-1985 VALE 8-140HV Washer 8-140HV I
S |GR/T93-1987 ST B 8 Spring washer 8 1
6 |GB/T5782-2000 AN B M8x25 Bolt M8x25 |
« 29 .

Anhui Leading Forklift Parts Co., Ltd.
www . leadingforkliftparts.com
www . youtube.com/@leadingforkliftparts



	XINCHAI NC485BPG DIESEL ENGINE FOR HELI HANGCHA FORKLIFTS 1-1.5T
	NC485BPG parts catalogue.pdf



